
FALL 2024  

IMPORTANT DATES 

Wilmington College – Master of Organizational Leadership (MOL) 

 

Changes to Registration 

 

During the open registration period through the last day of the drop/add period, students can make 

schedule changes through the online registration portal (WC Portal, My Academics tab).  

 

After the drop/add period ends through the last day to withdraw each session, students may use the 

online Drop/Add form, which is located in WC Portal, My Academics tab, under Drop/Add form. 

 

Late Registration: Students may not register for any course after the course has met for one class 

period. 

 

Student Financial Responsibility for Dropped Courses  

 

Please note that a student’s financial responsibility for dropped courses is based on the 

periods specified below, NOT on the number of class meetings. 

 

Non-Accelerated MOL Courses 

Monday, August 19, 2024  - Friday, December 13, 2024  

 

Course(s) dropped between      Student Refund 

March 25, 2024 - Monday, August 26, 2024      100% 

August 27, 2024 – Tuesday, September 3, 2024     75% 

September 4, 2024 - Monday, September 16, 2024     25%    

September 17, 2024 –         0% 

 

Last day to drop a course without a grade and/or change grade mode -     

between letter grade or pass/no credit     Tuesday, October 22, 2024 

 

Grades Due: Monday, December 16, at 9:00 AM (faculty) 

 

Accelerated Session I MOL Courses 

Monday, August 19, 2024  - Friday, October 11, 2024  

 

Course(s) dropped between      Student Refund 

March 25, 2024 - Monday, August 26, 2024      100% 

August 27, 2024 – Monday, September 9, 2024     50%     

September 10, 2024 –         0% 

 

Last day to drop a course without a grade and/or change grade mode -     

between letter grade or pass/no credit     Thursday, September 19, 2024 

 

Grades Due: Monday, October 14, at 9:00 AM (faculty) 

 

 

 



Accelerated Session II MOL Courses 

Monday, October 14, 2024  - Friday, December 13, 2024  

 

Course(s) dropped between      Student Refund 

March 25, 2024 - Monday, October 21, 2024      100% 

October 22, 2024 – Monday, November 4, 2024     50%     

November 5, 2024 –          0% 

 

Last day to drop a course without a grade and/or change grade mode -     

between letter grade or pass/no credit     Monday, November 18, 2024 

 

Grades Due: Monday, December 16, at 9:00 AM (faculty) 

 
 


